## **Cooperative Sports Resolution**

WHEREAS, the Long Prairie-Grey Eagle and Upsala School Districts have agreed to continue to cooperatively sponsor a Girls' Tennis Program, and

WHEREAS, the Districts have agreed to share the costs of such program based on the participation rates of the schools,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Districts have agreed to the following:

- 1. The name of the team shall be Long Prairie-Grey Eagle/Upsala Thunder.
- 2. All practices and matches shall be held at Long Prairie-Grey Eagle High School.
- 3. Long Prairie-Grey Eagle shall be the host of the program and will be in charge of all aspects of the program.
- 4. Long Prairie-Grey Eagle shall be responsible for selecting and hiring all coaches.
- 5. Upsala is responsible for the transportation of their respective participants to Long Prairie for practices and games.
- 6. There shall be an accounting at the end of the season of all costs excluding the transportation costs of Upsala.
- 7. The total program costs shall be apportioned based on the participation rates (7-12). (i.e. if LPGE has 90% of the participants, they shall be responsible for 90% of the costs.)

Long Prairie Grey Eagle	
 Upsala	